PRINTED: 11/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435060	B. WING		C 11/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A SAINT CLOUD			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 302 ST CLOUD STREET RAPID CITY, SD 57701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROIDEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTIO	ON
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		FC	000		
F 550 SS=D	with 42 CFR Part 483 for Long Term Care fa 11/4/24 through 11/7/ was found not in com requirements: F550, If and F880. A complaint health su CFR Part 483, Subparterm Care facilities withrough 11/7/24. Area physical environment care, quality of treatm Avantara Saint Cloud compliance with the fa Resident Rights/Exer CFR(s): 483.10(a)(1)(f) §483.10(a) (a) Resident I The resident has a rig self-determination, an access to persons an outside the facility, included the facility of this section. §483.10(a)(1) A facility with respect and dign resident in a manner apromotes maintenance in the quality of life, recoindividuality. The facil promote the rights of \$483.10(a)(2) The facil access to quality care	collowing requirement: F880. cise of Rights (2)(b)(1)(2) Rights. that to a dignified existence, and communication with and a services inside and cluding those specified in y must treat each resident and in an environment that are or enhancement of his or	F 5	1. Resident 31 had immediate performed by ADON C upon discove survey on 11/6/24. Resident 8 has his socks removed that had a name of oresidents. 2. All residents are at risk. A fraudit of all residents' fingernails and will be completed to ensure appropricare has been provided. A full house all resident clothing will be completed appropriate resident name is located clothing item. These audits will be cono later than December 22, 2024.	ry during ad all ther soenails ate nail audit of l to ensure on the	<u>?</u> 4

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Administrator

(X6) DATE 12/02/24

Ashley Altena

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: 0043

PRINTED: 11/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435060	B. WING				C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A SAINT CLOUD	40000	J 5. ***********************************	30	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 02 ST CLOUD STREET APID CITY, SD 57701	11/	07/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	practices regarding tr. provision of services residents regardless of \$483.10(b) Exercise of The resident has the rights as a resident of or resident of the Unit \$483.10(b)(1) The fact resident can exercise interference, coercion from the facility. \$483.10(b)(2) The resident can exercise interference, coercion from the facility. \$483.10(b)(2) The resident of the facility in the	aintain identical policies and ansfer, discharge, and the under the State plan for all of payment source. of Rights. right to exercise his or her if the facility and as a citizen red States. cility must ensure that the his or her rights without and discrimination, or reprisal red sident has the right to be opercion, discrimination, and the ty in exercising his or her ported by the facility in the rights as required under this is not met as evidenced on, interview, record review, buth Dakota (SD) State	F	550	(Continued from page 1) 3. Director of Nursing (DON) or designee will educate all nursing staff of Bathing policy to ensure appropriate nais completed during bathing. This task I been added to Point Click Care (POC) for certified nursing assistants (CNA) to document completion. In addit an order has been initiated on the Treat Administration Record (TAR) for completion of nail care by lice nurse for all diabetic residents. In addit the DON and/or designee will educate at on Resident Rights/Right to Dignity. All donated items for residents have been properly labeled with the new resident's identifying information. Administrator, Dordesignee will educate all nursing and laundry staff on the process that been created for handling donated items and properly re-labeled. Education will occilater than December 22, 2024. Those associates not in attendance at the educates and the educates will be educated prior to the shift worked. 4. DON or designee will audit 5 residents to ensure nailcare has been completed and documented appropriate CNA or nurse if the resident is diabetic, well as audit to ensure resident is wear appropriately labeled clothing. Audits we completed weekly X 4 weeks and then monthly for 2 months. Results of audits be discussed by the DON or designee amonthly Quality Assessment Process Improvement (QAPI) meeting with the Interdisciplinary Team (IDT) and Medic Director for analysis and recommendatic continuation/discontinuation/revision of based on audit findings.	tion, tment ensed ion, all staff I soon, desire in the service of	

Facility ID: 0043

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		40.5000				l	C
		435060	B. WING			11/	07/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVANTAD	A CAINT OLOUD			302 ST	T CLOUD STREET		
AVANTAK	A SAINT CLOUD			RAPII	D CITY, SD 57701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	*Inspection of both had uneven, fingernails the one-fourth of an inchaller. There was a dark brosubstance caked undextended outwards from pad to the middle of each and contracted hospid during resident 31's was lateral foot revealed: *ADON C stated she care nurse. *Hospice RN L stated bath once weekly from *Resident 31 was lyin sucking on her left income treatment. *ADON C stated: -Every resident was each on their bath day -Resident 31 was profollowing every meal, daily as the resident "Since resident 31 was charge nurse was explingernail care. A poditoenail care. *Both ADON C and horesident 31's fingernal a brown substance. Review of resident 31 (EMR) revealed:	ands revealed she had long, at extended approximately beyond her finger pads. Own build-up of an unknown er each fingernail that om the edge of each finger each fingernail. Is detected at her bedside. In the edge of each finger each fingernail. Is detected at her bedside. In the hospice aides are to her right each fingernail each fingernail each fingernail each fingernail each finger during her wound each finger during her wound expected to be provided nail expected to dig [in her feces]." Is a diabetic, the resident's	F	550			
	2024 for end-of-life ca						

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435060	B. WNG_				C 07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A SAINT CLOUD			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 302 ST CLOUD STREET RAPID CITY, SD 57701)E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDEO BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	co-morbidities that ind with agitation, late-on congestive heart failu pulmonary disease, p cerebrovascular diseamellitus with peripheragangrene. *She had a Brief Inter (BIMS) assessment s she had severe cogni *She was dependent needs including bathin incontinence care. *A nurse provided a dher right foot and comassessments of her si *Review of her physic orders, nursing docunt task documentation his whom nail care was the provider for a nail documentation of resifingernail care. Interview on 11/6/24 at 0.37 p.r the provider for a nail documentation of resifingernail care. Interview on 11/6/24 at 0.37 p.r the provider for a nail documentation of resifingernail care. Interview on 11/6/24 at 0.37 p.r the provider for a nail documentation of resifingernail care. Interview on 11/6/24 at 0.37 p.r the provider for a nail documentation of resifingernail care.	cluded: advanced dementia set Alzheimer's disease, re, chronic obstructive eripheral vascular disease, ase, and type 2 diabetes al angiopathy with view for Mental Status core of four, which indicated tive impairment. on staff for all her hygiene ng, personal hygiene, and laily dressing treatment to apleted with weekly kin. Sian's orders, treatment mentation, and CNA care ad not indicated when and is to have been completed. The arequest was made to care policy and dent 31's completed in at 3:20 p.m. with the director regarding resident 31's and nail care revealed: are policy was included in mo documentation of when was completed, but it was athing policy would have f, which indicated nail care	F	550			

NAME OF PROMIDER OR SUPPLIER	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTARA SAINT CLOUD OCAN, D. PRETX TAG CAS, D. PRETX TAG CONTINUED FROM CRANCE STATEMENT OF DEPOISENCIES (EACH DESCRICTARY MUST BE PROCEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 550 Continued From page 4 days. "She confirmed the performance and documentation of diabetic nail care needed to be improved. Review of the provider's August 2023 bathing policy revealed: "Fingermalis and toenails should be inspected on bathing days and nails should be trimmed and filed as necessary. CNAs (certified nurse aides) will not perform nail care on residents with diabetes." "The policy had not addressed who was expected to provide and document diabetic nail care. 2. Observation on 11/5/24 at 9:45 a.m. of resident 8 in her room revealed she: "Was laying on her side asleep in bed. -Wore socks labeled with her roommate's name on them. Observation in 11/6/24 at 9:30 a.m. of resident 8 in her room revealed she: "Was seated in her wheelchair watching television. -Wore socks labeled with an unknown resident's name on them. Review of resident 8's 8/27/24 Minimum Data Set assessment revealed: "Her cognition was sexerely impaired. -She rarely made her own decisions. Interview on 11/6/24 at 10:00 a.m. with certified			435060				1	
AVANTARA SAINT CLOUD O(49)D PREFIX TAG O(49)D PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCISS (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST SE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG FOR CONTINUED FROM THE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION REGULATORY OR ISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 550 Continued From page 4 days, "She confirmed the performance and documentation of diabetic nail care needed to be improved. Review of the provider's August 2023 bathing policy revealed: ""Fingermalis and toenalis should be trimmed and filed as necessary. CNAs (certified nurse aides) will not perform nail care on residents with diabetes." "The policy had not addressed who was expected to provide and document diabetic nail care. 2. Observation on 11/5/24 at 9:45 a.m. of resident 8 in her room revealed she: "Was laying on her side asleep in bedWore socks labeled with her roommate's name on them. Observation on 11/6/24 at 9:30 a.m. of resident 8 in her room revealed she: "Was seated in her wheelchair watching televisionWore socks labeled with an unknown resident's name on them. Review of resident 8's 8/27/24 Minimum Data Set assessment revealed: "Her cognition was severely impairedShe rarely made her own decisions. Interview on 11/6/24 at 10:00 a.m. with certified	NAME OF D	DOMINED OR SHIPPHIED	455555	1	STREET ADDRESS	CITY STATE ZIP CODE	11/	0712024
AVANTARA SAINT CLOUD Oxida ID (SCACH DEPICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 550 Continued From page 4 days. "She confirmed the performance and documentation of diabetic nail care needed to be improved. Review of the provider's August 2023 bathing policy revealed: "Fingermalis and toenails should be inspected on bathing days and nails should be trimmed and filed as necessary. CNAs (certified nurse aides) will not perform nail care on residents with diabetes." 2. Observation on 11/5/24 at 9.45 a.m. of resident 8 in her room revealed she: "Was laying on her side asleep in bedWore socks labeled with her roommate's name on them. Observation on 11/6/24 at 9:30 a.m. of resident 8 in her room revealed she: "Was seated in her wheelchair watching televisionWore socks labeled with an unknown resident's name on them. Review of resident 8's 8/27/24 Minimum Data Set assessment revealed: "Her cognition was severely impairedShe rarely made her own decisions. Interview on 11/6/24 at 10:00 a.m. with certified	NAME OF T	TO VIDER OR OUT EIER						
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S FLAN NOT CORRECTION (CACH DEFICIENCY) PROVIDER'S FLAN NOT CORRECTION (CACH DEFICIENCY) PROVIDER'S FLAN NOT CORRECTION (CACH DEFICIENCY)	AVANTAR	A SAINT CLOUD						
FREFIX TAG TAG CEACH DEFICIENCY MIST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG CROSS-REFERENCE TO THE APPROPRIATE COMPLETION COMPLETION COMPLETION COMPLETION COMPLETION F 550 Continued From page 4 days. "She confirmed the performance and documentation of diabetic nail care needed to be improved. Review of the provider's August 2023 bathing policy revealed: "Fingenalis and toenalis should be inspected on bathing days and nails should be trimmed and filed as necessary. CMAs (certified nurse aides) will not perform nail care on residents with diabetes." "The policy had not addressed who was expected to provide and document diabetic nail care. 2. Observation on 11/6/24 at 9.45 a.m. of resident 8 in her room revealed she: "Was laying on her side asleep in bed. -Wore socks labeled with her roommate's name on them. Observation on 11/6/24 at 9:30 a.m. of resident 8 in her room revealed she: "Was seated in her wheelchair watching television. -Wore socks labeled with an unknown resident's name on them. Review of resident 6's 8/27/24 Minimum Data Set assessment revealed: "Her cognition was severely impaired. -She rarely made her own decisions. Interview on 11/6/24 at 10:00 a.m. with certified					RAPID CITY, SD	5//01		
days. "She confirmed the performance and documentation of diabetic nail care needed to be improved. Review of the provider's August 2023 bathing policy revealed: ""Fingernails and toenails should be inspected on bathing days and nails should be trimmed and filed as necessary. CNAs (certified nurse aides) will not perform nail care on residents with diabetes." "The policy had not addressed who was expected to provide and document diabetic nail care. 2. Observation on 11/5/24 at 9:45 a.m. of resident 8 in her room revealed she: "Was laying on her side asleep in bedWore socks labeled with her roommate's name on them. Observation on 11/6/24 at 9:30 a.m. of resident 8 in her room revealed she: "Was seated in her wheelchair watching televisionWore socks labeled with an unknown resident's name on them. Review of resident 8's 8/27/24 Minimum Data Set assessment revealed: "Her cognition was severely impairedShe rarely made her own decisions. Interview on 11/6/24 at 10:00 a.m. with certified	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH	I CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION
*Staff had chosen the clothes she wore each day. *The resident had her own socks. -The socks that were put on her that morning	F 550	days. *She confirmed the per documentation of diak improved. Review of the provide policy revealed: *"Fingernails and toer bathing days and nails filed as necessary. Che will not perform nail cardiabetes." *The policy had not act to provide and docum. 2. Observation on 11/8 in her room revealed *Was laying on her side. Wore socks labeled won them. Observation on 11/6/2 in her room revealed shows seated in her with televisionWore socks labeled won them. Review of resident 8's assessment revealed: *Her cognition was sessed in her with the cognition was sessed in her with the cognition was sessed in her with the same on them.	erformance and petic nail care needed to be or's August 2023 bathing mails should be inspected on a should be trimmed and NAs (certified nurse aides) are on residents with eddressed who was expected ent diabetic nail care. 5/24 at 9:45 a.m. of resident dishe: de asleep in bed. with her roommate's name elchair watching with an unknown resident's electrical entering enterin	F5	50	DEFICIENCY)		

	PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA DENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	435060	B. WING	-		l	C
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	433000	D. WING	STDE	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	11/	07/2024
AVANTARA SAINT CLOUD			302 ST CLOUD STREET RAPID CITY, SD 57701			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550 Continued From page 5 were donated. Review of the August 2019 Care Ombudsman Program *Dignity and Quality of Life -All residents were entitled of life including: "2. To be to consideration, respect, and your, and every resident's, Personal Privacy/Confident CFR(s): 483.10(h)(1)-(3)(i)(i) §483.10(h) Privacy and Confidentiality of his or her records. §483.10(h)(l) Personal privice accommodations, medical telephone communications and meetings of family and this does not require the fare private room for each residents right to personal pright to privacy in his or her written, and electronic communications and meetings of family and the right to send and prompting to send and prompting to privacy in his or her written, and electronic communications and other letters, pack materials delivered to the faincluding those delivered the than a postal service. §483.10(h)(3) The resident and confidential personal and in the right of personal and medical reconstructions.	in handbook revealed: it to reasonable quality reated with it dignity. Recognition of individuality." itality of Records (ii) infidentiality. personal privacy and personal and medical racy includes treatment, written and its personal care, visits, it resident groups, but inclidity to provide a dent. In ust respect the privacy, including the roral (that is, spoken), immunications, including poly receive unopened rages and other accility for the resident, inrough a means other. It has a right to secure and medical records. In the refuse the release in the refuse in the refuse the release.		550	1. New window coverings that provide privacy for the resident(s) we ordered immediately upon discovery. invoice was finalized, and window covers set for production on 11/15/24. immediate action could be taken for the unlocked medication cart and compute screen remaining open to display the Electronic Medical Record (EMR). 2. All residents with that style of window coverings noted are at risk. A residents are at risk due to an unlocked medication cart and/or an unsecured computer screen. A full house audit to complete of all resident rooms to enthe style of window covering allows for resident privacy. 3. DON and/or designee will preducation to all nurses and medication aides on the Medication Administration General Guidelines policy to ensure medication cart is locked when not at and that resident's health information remains private by ensuring the Medic Administration Record (MAR) is close covered when not in direct use.	The verings No he ter of All ed EMR will be sure or covide on tended cation	12/22/24

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
		435060	B. WING		- 1	C 07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A SAINT CLOUD			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 302 ST CLOUD STREET RAPID CITY, SD 57701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 583	federal or state laws. (ii) The facility must at Office of the State Lot to examine a resident administrative record law. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation (SD) State Long-Term Program handbook reprovider failed to ensignature with the state of	h)(2) or other applicable fillow representatives of the fing-Term Care Ombudsman it's medical, social, and is in accordance with State is not met as evidenced in, interview, South Dakota in Care Ombudsman eview, and policy review, the fure: in 12 of 14 resident rooms in 305, 306, 307, 309, 311, incated in the 300 Hall had ents' right to privacy. in 5 of 9 resident rooms (105, incated in the 100 hall residents' right to privacy. (2) electronic medical secured and not accessible aff, or the public. ion carts were locked and is accessible to other the public by one of one in 3 in the Main dining room cation pass.	F 58	(Continued from page 6) RN J will be included in this or designee will educate all sesident Dignity & Privacy president's dignity and privacy having appropriate window on the allow visibility in resident outside. Education will occur December 22, 2024. Those attendance at the education vacation, sick leave, or casu be educated prior to their first DON and/or designee will aumedication pass occurrence medication carts are locked and the MAR on computers unattended to maintain the presidents. Administrator and conduct auditing and monitoresident rooms and window ensure privacy is maintained completed weekly X 4 weeks monthly for 2 months. Result discussed by the DON or demonthly QAPI meeting with Medical Director for analysis recommendation for continuation/revision of an audit findings.	staff on the policy to ensure by is maintained by coverings that do to rooms from the rooms from	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435060	B. WING			l .	C 07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 802 ST CLOUD STREET RAPID CITY, SD 57701		0112024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 583	hallway had the same coverings. -Those windows face. Observation on 11/5/2 sidewalk referred to a the residents' rooms of hallway were not visible window shades during. Observation and interwith administrator A or revealed: *The insides of the reside of the 300 hall window shades havin *Administrator A had in shades failed to prote residents who occupies. Review of the August Care Ombudsman Protection and Confider -"You have the right to regarding personal, finaffairs." 2. Observation on 11/hallway resident room *Frive of the nine room 115) that faced the notated above in the unobstructed night-timerooms when pulled do	the south side of the 300 at type of window shade and an employee parking lot. 24 at 7:30 a.m. on the same above revealed the insides of on the north side of the 300 all through the pulled down and daylight hours. View on 11/5/24 at 4:50 p.m. on the sidewalk above asident rooms on the north are visible despite the agree been pulled down, and known the pulled window at the privacy of the add those rooms. 2019 SD State Long-Term and those rooms. 2019 SD State Long-Term and those rooms and confidentiality and privacy and confidentiality and medical 5/24 at 8:30 a.m. of the 100 as revealed: as (105, 107, 111, 113, and and arth-sided public sidewalk and the same type of shade as 300 hallway that allowed are viewing of the resident's	F	583			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435060	B. WING_			l .	07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A SAINT CLOUD			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 302 ST CLOUD STREET RAPID CITY, SD 57701	P CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN X (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD B O THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 583	during the daylight ho -Those rooms did not window covering to er night. 3. Observation and in a.m. with RN J the ma medication pass rever *She had been prepar residents' who were s room. *She prepared resident the medications in a n the medications were resident's medication (MAR). *She returned resident medication cart. *She picked up the me resident's medications residentShe left the medication computer screen oper EMR informationMultiple staff membe cart to wash their han -Her back was turned cart while she assisted medications. *RN J agreed the scree left open and should h *RN J agreed the medications *RN J agreed the medications *RN J agreed the medications *RN J agreed the medications.	terview on 11/6/24 at 11:20 ain dining room during a aled: ring medications for the eated in the main dining not 2's medications, placed nedication cup, and verified correct as indicated in the administration record at 2's medication card in the edication cup with the sand walked over to the and walked over to the anthat displayed resident 2's rs walked by the unlocked dis at the sink, away from the medication did the resident with her	F	583			
	medication cart. Interview on 10/6/24 a	at 2:52 p.m. with director of rding the above observation					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435060	B. WING _			C 11/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 302 ST CLOUD STREET RAPID CITY, SD 57701			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 583	computer screen and medication cart was leadways with them. Review of provider's Singinity & Privacy police "Policy." -"It is the practice of the promote resident right with respect and dignoresident in a manner amaintains resident pri-"18. Protected Health in viewing area of publications, resident roor Review of provider's Sindingstration Generate vealed: *"Policy" -"Medications are admacordance with managood nursing principle persons legally author authorized to administ after they have familiate medication." -"Procedures" "Medication Administration cart is kep out of sight of the medication and private. The paragraph of the medication and private and priva	aff to minimize or lock the to make sure the to make sure the bocked, and the keys were september 2019 Resident by revealed: This facility to protect and its and treat each resident ty, as well as, care for each and in an environment, that wacy." Information should not be blic. This includes computer in listing, report forms, etc." Reptember 2018 Medication al Guidelines policy Ininistered as prescribed in urfacturers' specifications, as and practices and only by rized to do so. Personnel ter medications do so only urized themselves with the tration' ration of medications, the tration of medications, the tration of medications, the tration nurse." Ith information needs to ages of the MAR ation Record] notebook	F	83			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435060	B. WNG				07/0004	
		433060	D. WING			11/	07/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		- 1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE			
AVANTAD	A SAINT CLOUD		- 1	302 ST CLOUD STREET				
AVANTAK	A SAINT CLOUD			RAPID CITY, SD 57701				
/VA) ID	SLIMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S F	PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	TIVE ACTION SHOULD B CED TO THE APPROPRIA EFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
F 584	Continued From page	÷ 10	F 58					
	· -	ole/Homelike Environment	F 58	1. A correctiv	e plan has been p		12/22/24	
F 584			F 50	place for rooms woo				
SS=E	CFR(s): 483.10(i)(1)-((1)		316, 202, 204, 206,				
				110, 115, and 117.				
	§483.10(i) Safe Enviro			areas of exposed sh				
	The resident has a rig			and gauges in the w				
	comfortable and home	elike environment, including		The recliner in room				
	but not limited to rece	iving treatment and		was no longer a clea		unable		
	supports for daily livin	g safely.		to be repaired. The				
				substance in room 3				
	The facility must provi	ide-		discovery on 11/5/2				
	§483.10(i)(1) A safe, of	clean, comfortable, and		outline in room 312				
	homelike environment	t, allowing the resident to		and was painted over				
	use his or her persona	al belongings to the extent		room 207 was remo				
	possible.			clean privacy curtain				
	(i) This includes ensur	ring that the resident can		cover in room 115 w	ts and resident roo			
		ices safely and that the		at risk. A full house				
		facility maximizes resident		was completed to e		it rooms		
		es not pose a safety risk.		environment is mair		om		
		kercise reasonable care for			dership ensured al			
		esident's property from loss		have proper access				
	or theft.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Enhanced Living So	olutions (TELS) sys	tem to		
	8483 10(i)(2) Houseke	eeping and maintenance		A system for touch i				
		maintain a sanitary, orderly,		has been implemen			1	
	and comfortable interi	•		noted by staff memb				
	and connortable inten	OI,		maintenance directo	or as needed and r	nonthly		
	§483.10(i)(3) Clean be	ed and bath linens that are		audits and facility w				
	in good condition;			resident rooms will o				
				painting and repairs				
	§483.10(i)(4) Private of	closet space in each		Non-slip pads have		e placed		
		cified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv);		under the recliners t				
		3 (0)(=)();		frequency of the rec		gainst		
	8483 10(i)(5) Adequat	te and comfortable lighting		the wall. Administra		n nre===		
	levels in all areas:	o and comortable lighting		complete education		= proper		
	iovois iii ali alcas,			usage of the TELS	system.			
	8/193 10/i)/6) Comfort	able and safe temperature						
		able and safe temperature						
		ly certified after October 1,						
	1990 must maintain a	temperature range of 71 to						

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		435060	B. WING			1	0
NAME OF B	DOVEDED OD OUDDUIED	435060	D. WING	-	TREET ARRESTO CITY STATE TO CORE	11/	07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			30	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 02 ST CLOUD STREET CAPID CITY, SD 57701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	81°F; and §483.10(i)(7) For the sound levels. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, the provider fathomelike environment and 14 resident room 209) on the 200 hallwing for 6 for 23 resident room 209) on the 200 hallwing include: 1. Random observation and 117) on the 100 his findings include: 1. Random observation and 3:35 p.m. in hallway revealed: *Room 301 had areast the foot and head of the head of another bealong the wall beneating the wall near the head of another bealong the wall near the foot have been a spill of a run down that wall. *Room 309 had an armolding along the waldoor and the south wal	maintenance of comfortable is not met as evidenced n, interview, and policy ailed to maintain a clean and t for: ns (301, 303, 304, 309, 311, n the 300 hallway. ns (202, 204, 206, 207 and ray. ns (103, 104, 108, 110, 115, nallway. ons on 11/5/24 between 9:30 side the rooms on the 300 s of exposed sheetrock near the bed, and behind the d which was positioned the the window. If exposed sheetrock near ed that was positioned e doorway of that room. iner's headrest was worn able surface. Is an area approximately 12 In the wall beneath the of the bed that appeared to black substance that had lea of the baseboard li between the bathroom all that was missing. The the bathroom had multiple	F	584	(Continued from page 11) Administrator and DON will complete education with the housekeeping and r staff on the Homelike Environment poli Education will occur no later than Dece 22, 2024. Those associates not in atte at the education session due to vacatic leave, or casual work status will be eduprior to their first shift worked. 4. Administrator, Maintenance D and/or designee will conduct auditing a monitoring of five resident rooms to enhomelike environment is maintained. A will be completed weekly X 4 weeks an monthly for 2 months. Results of audits discussed by the Administrator, Mainte Director, or designee at the monthly QA meeting with the IDT and Medical Direct analysis and recommendation for continuation/discontinuation/revision of based on audit findings.	cy. ember indance on, sick icated irector, and sure a Audits id then swill be nance API ctor for	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435060	B. WING			l	C
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	433060	B. WING	STI	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	11/	07/2024
	A SAINT CLOUD			302	2 ST CLOUD STREET APID CITY, SD 57701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	the foot and head of ton the wall beneath the There was an area of the headboard of and along the wall opposite extended from the top *Room 312 had an apply three inches wide appeared to have been on the wall beneath the *Room 314 had areas the walls near the head There were multiple exposing the sheetrod recliner. *Room 316 had areas the wall by the window the bed. There were areas of head and midsection wall opposite of the wall opposite of the wall opposite of the wall behind the head area wall behind the head area wall behind the head area wall behind the head and the bath *Room 202: Had area wall opposite of the gouges from the bottom of the floor to entrance and the bath *Room 204: There were gouges from the bottom of the entrance and There was missing pothe front portion of the *Room 206: Had an a	s of exposed sheetrock near he bed that was positioned he window. If exposed sheetrock behind ther bed that was positioned he of the window. A crack to the bottom of that wall. Oproximately six inches long boval-shaped outline that he made by a black marker he window. It of exposed sheetrock on he window. It of exposed sheetrock on which he wall behind the he window of the wall behind the he window. It of exposed sheetrock on which he window of the bed positioned on the head and foot of the bed positioned on the head indow. It is of missing paint on the heat of the recliner. He window of the recliner. He window of the street he window of the floor to 12 inches do bathroom doorframes. The window of the floor to 12 inches do bathroom doorframes. The original of the door panel on the street window of the door panel on the door panel on the street window of the stree	F	584			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC AND PLAN OF CORRE		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435060	B. WING_				C 07/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S 302 ST CLOUD STREET RAPID CITY, SD 57701			0112024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
dime- *Room from the branch of	m 209: Had multiple bottom of the athroom doorfrage was an appropriate was an areas was desired areas of the door ent's room. The areas of the bathrook on the wall esident's bed. The areas of paint is an area with a an area with ance on it. Indom observation the area with ance on it. Indom observation and areas was desired an area with ance on it. Indom observation and an area with ance on it. Indom observation and an area with ance on it. Indom observation and an area with ance on it. Indom observation and an area with ance on it. Indom observation and an area with ance on it. Indom observation and an area with ance on it. Indom observation and an area with ance on it. Indom observation and an area with ance on it. Indom observation and area with an area with a area with an area with	tiple scratch-like gouges e floor to 12 inches up from ime. ximate ten-inch long by quare-shape patch on the /4/24 at 3:05 p.m. in room where paint was scraped off rframe entering the ssing paint and exposed I that extended the length of where paint was scraped off rroom doorframe. was scraped off the wall he bathroom. the room was visibly soiled an unknown brown	F	584			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435060	B. WING_			C 11/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A SAINT CLOUD			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 302 ST CLOUD STREET RAPID CITY, SD 57701	E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	a recliner chair. *Room 104: Had two paint and exposed she bed mattress and at the recommendation of the window right mattress, and a visible paint located at the recommendation of the where the room's outsigned. It extended ne room. *Room 110: Had scatt and exposed sheetrod including on a wall net television, and along the bathroom. *Room 115: Had multi and exposed sheetrod along three of the four the bathroom of the outlet exposed sheetrod along three of the four there was an electric broken with half of the interior of the outlet explicitly above the resising the sink and missing printo the bathroom. *Room 117: Had severally above the resising and exposed sheetrod under the outside wind the outside wind observation and interwith interim maintenary walking tour of several rooms revealed: *He stated the prior missing prints and intermined the several comments and intermined t	linear sections of missing eetrock located above the ne foot of the bed. eral areas of missing paint ck located along the wall at above the resident's elinear crack of peeling sident's head of the bed side wall and inside wall arrly the entire height of the dered areas of missing paint ck throughout the room ext to a dresser holding a che doorway entrance into sple areas of missing paint ck throughout the room ext to a dresser holding a che doorway entrance into sple areas of missing paint ck throughout the room ext to a dresser holding a che doorway entrance into sple areas of missing paint ck throughout the room ext to a dresser holding a che doorway entrance into sple areas of missing paint ck throughout the wall by the paint on the doorway leading that areas of missing paint ck located along the wall	F5	584			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
			""			С
		435060	B. WING_			11/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 302 ST CLOUD STREET RAPID CITY, SD 57701	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIA	
F 584	planned on coming to times a week. -He stated there was from another sister far needed. *They were able to remaintenance repair refelectronic communication (technology for enhard the stated: -The maintenance defor overseeing the hology with a "head" hold the depended on star supervisor G to submaintenance issues in the was aware of some sident rooms had one ducate the prior maintenance to spackle drywall. -He knew there had be brought in during the remodel resident room the thought there were maining that needed the prior maintenances." *He was not aware of immediate repair or to the several of the above stated he had not be crooms that needed paconfirmed the rooms in the mediate."	at a sister facility and had this facility two to three a maintenance supervisor cility who could "fill in" as ceive the provider's equests through an ation system called TELS need living solutions). partment was responsible usekeeping department ousekeeper. If and housekeeping it reports of any building not TELS. The spackling and painting of ccurred because he had to intenance supervisor on how the en contract painters last year to repair, paint, and ms. The not many rooms do to be completely painted. The always a need for [paint] and those type fany rooms that needed ouch-up painting. The painting ough and random inspection e-mentioned rooms, he an aware there were multiple	F	584		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		435060	B. WING_			I	07/2024
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		- 1	9	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	117	0772024
					302 ST CLOUD STREET		
AVANTAR	A SAINT CLOUD				RAPID CITY, SD 57701		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	_	(X5) COMPLETION
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)			DATE
F 584	Continued From page	e 16	F 5	584			
		ation as a maintenance					
	supervisor, would be						
		on of resident rooms for					
		ps and repairs. He was not					
		last occurred in this facility.					
	*He stated painting ar	nd repairs were difficult to					
	complete because a r	resident's room had to be					
	empty to repair or pair	nt the room.					
	Interview on 11/06/24	at 4:00 p.m. with					
		ding multiple rooms with					
	missing paint, expose	ed sheetrock, and					
	maintenance repair ne	eeds revealed:					
	*It was her expectatio	n for the staff to fill out a					
	TELS maintenance re	equest on any urgent repair					
	needs.						
	-She stated everyone						
	electronic TELS syste						
		painters and sheetrock					
		n repairing each room that					
	-	n an audit as needing paint					
	and repairs. -The contractors had	been repairing and painting					
		the weekends when they					
	were available.	Journal Whom they					
		ccording to their 2022 South					
		f Health survey and plan of					
		like environment, there had					
	been a designated en	npty room to move a					
	resident into while the	resident's room was being					
	•	However, they had an					
	• .	dmission in October and					
	were "room blocked (i						
	continuing with the sc	neduled painting and					
	repairs.						
	Review of the 2024 or	ontracted drywall and paint					
		en visits in 2024 (3/20, 5/1,					
		nd 10/5/2024) had occurred.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435060	B. WING_		11	C 1/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A SAINT CLOUD	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 302 ST CLOUD STREET RAPID CITY, SD 57701			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 584	308, and 314. There those invoices that we rooms. Further interview on administrator A regard room repairs perform room painting reveale *She was actively tryi maintenance person. *They planned on respainting next week, a become available. She a slow process. *Regarding preventatistated: -Touch-up painting has they had "backed off permanent fixes." -"I should have given through with completiting with completiting the confirmed paint occurred in between and agreed the missing drywall had created a was not a homelike ewho resided in those Interview on 11/7/24 a housekeeping superviate had worked as the for one year. *He agreed numerous and exposed drywall. -He stated he verbally	had been billed as d as rooms 104, 205, 303, were other repairs listed in ere not related to resident of 11/7/24 at 7:43 a.m. with ding paint touch-ups and ed in between complete ed: and to the first a full-time of the same many toom had just the stated room painting was estated room painting was give room maintenance she and occurred in the past, but has we were looking at the same many touch-ups. The following paint and exposed on uncleanable surface and exposed on	F 5	84			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
		435060	B. WING		11/0	07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		;	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 802 ST CLOUD STREET RAPID CITY, SD 57701	1170	7772524
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	*He stated none of the staff had log-in access maintenance system. Review of the provide Environment policy re *"Policy: Residents ar clean, comfortable ho encouraged to use the extent possible." -"2. i. Walls and door paint/stain when need -"3. The facility will ha reporting disrepair to I staff will be educated Quality of Care CFR(s): 483.25 § 483.25 Quality of ca Quality of care is a fur applies to all treatment facility residents. Base assessment of a resid that residents receive accordance with profespractice, the compreh care plan, and the rest This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and job description recensure physician's orduse of: *TED Hose (thromboe compression stocking residents) by one of o	e housekeeping or laundry is to the electronic TELS r's October 2019 Homelike vealed: e provided with a safe, melike environment and eir personal belonging to the scuffs/chips repaired with led[.]" ve a mechanism for Maintenance personnel and on the process." re ndamental principle that it and care provided to ed on the comprehensive lent, the facility must ensure treatment and care in essional standards of ensive person-centered idents' choices. is not met as evidenced n, interview, record review, view, the provider failed to ders were followed for the embolic deterrent is used by non-ambulatory ne sampled resident (39). be compression wrap) by	F 584) Hose Redi- ed. A ent 65 ckings The 1/24. dered ings, se rder to gs or proper	12/22/24

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			755.125	-		,	0
		435060	B. WING_			11/	07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A SAINT CLOUD			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 302 ST CLOUD STREET RAPID CITY, SD 57701			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI; TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	stockings that are tight gradually loosen up the sampled resident (65). Findings include: 1. Observation and in p.m. with resident 39 *She was sitting in he elevated. -On the wall behind heread "Ted Hose on in *The resident was we feet. -She had no TED Hose worn TED Hose since Observations on 11/5 on 11/6/24 at 9:41 a.m. revealed she was sittilleg rests elevated wesfeet. Review of resident 39 (EMR) revealed: *Her diagnoses include *A 12/23/23 physician the AM and off in the extremity] edema [fluither November 2024 Record (TAR) revealed 11/1/24 through 11/5/2 put on her feet each or removed each evenin 2. Observations on 11 at 9:45 a.m., and againesident 8 in her room	n stockings (compression netest around the ankle and ne leg) by one of one). terview on 11/4/24 at 2:26 in her room revealed: er recliner with the leg rests er recliner with the leg rests er recliner was a sign that AM and off in PM." earing regular socks on her se that fit her and had not e the summer. /24 at 9:11 a.m. and again not of resident 39 in her room ing in her recliner with the aring regular socks on her I's electronic medical record ded heart failure. I's order: "TED hose on in PM related to LE [lower down the dit was documented from 24 that TED Hose had been of those mornings and g. //4/24 at 2:54 p.m., 11/5/24 in on 11/6/24 at 9:45 a.m. of	F	684	(Continued from page 19) 3. An adequate supply of items of physician ordered treatments was obtauntil the facility shipment arrives. DON or designee will provide education to a nursing department staff and Central Supply staff on the process of ensuring adequate supplies are available for physician ordered treatments and on the process of documenting completion of physician-ordered treatments on the Toto include those delegated to a C.N.A. RN J and Central Supply staff be included in this education. The DO designee will provide education to all licensed nurses on the "Following Phys Orders" policy. Education will occur not than December 22, 2024. Those association attendance at the education session tin attendance at the education session to vacation, sick leave, or casual vistatus will be educated prior to their first shift worked. 4. The DON and/or designee will conduct auditing and monitoring of 5 residents for proper completion of physician-ordered treatments, documentation of treatments, and ensuran adequate supply is kept on hand. A will be completed weekly X 4 weeks are then monthly for 2 months. Results of a will be discussed by the DON or design at the monthly QAPI meeting with the I and Medical Director for analysis and recommendation for continuation/discontinuation/revision of audits based audit findings.	ained I and/ II	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435060	B. WNG			C 11/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A SAINT CLOUD			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 302 ST CLOUD STREET RAPID CITY, SD 57701			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
F 684	wraps in AM and off ir -At the time of each oresident was wearing Review of resident 8's *Her diagnoses include *A 2/14/24 physician's bilateral LE [lower ext schedule." *Her November 2024 documented from 11/ Redi-Wraps had been those mornings and resident 65 in her roo *She was sitting in he socks on her feet and sandles. *A foot cradle [a device bed that kept sheets a or rubbing the legs and bed. Review of resident 65 *Her diagnoses include thrombosis (blood clofemoral vein. *A 9/13/24 physician's gradual compression HS [nighttime]. One tig and remove per schede. *A 9/13/24 progress in the sand remove per schede.	se times. of her bed read "Put on leg in PM." bservation above the regular socks on her feet. s EMR revealed: led edema. s order: "Redi-Wraps to remities] and remove per TAR revealed it was 1/24 through 11/5/24 that in put on the resident each of emoved each evening. 1/4/24 at 3:07 p.m., 11/5/24 in on 11/6/24 at 9:57 a.m. of im revealed: or recliner wearing regular a pair of Crocs foam the attached to the foot of the end blankets from touching in different each of her I's EMR revealed: led chronic embolism and it formation) of the left s order: "Knee high 20-30 stockings. On in am, off at ime a day for left leg edema dule." ote that indicated the vere ordered through a local int provider.	F 6	84			

OLIVILIV	O TON WEDIOANE &	WIEDIOAID OF WOLO				CIVID IV	7. 0330-0331
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY
		435060	B. WNG				С
NAME OF D	DOLUBER OF CURRINER	435060	D. WING		2	11/	07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A SAINT CLOUD			302	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 ST CLOUD STREET APID CITY, SD 57701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE .	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	her compression stock of those mornings and of those mornings and Interview on 11/6/24 and and a nurse aide (CNA) K resident 39 was was hose to replace her produced to replace her produced and the state of the sta	1/24 through 11/5/24 that kings had been put on each d removed each evening. at 9:50 a.m. with certified evealed: iting for a new pair of TED air that were ripped. formed the resident had no ear. at TED hose for "a few traps had not returned from ir of Wraps. ession stockings were too different-sized stockings. cted to provide those. at 2:50 p.m. with registered g the physician-ordered residents 8, 39, and wraps, TED hose, and is had been put on those hing of 11/6/24. End residents 8, 39, and 65 and essident 8 had no 39 had no TED hose, and impression stockings. Eve had a back-up pair of other pair of TED hose ained from the central	F	684			
		have been contacted about					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			B 144110				c
		435060	B. WING			11/	07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A SAINT CLOUD			3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 302 ST CLOUD STREET RAPID CITY, SD 57701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	supply room revealed *Two packages of size packages of size extra *Multiple packages of Interview on 11/7/24 a Activity Director (QAD revealed: *She had be maintaining the facility since August 2024. *She had known resic physician-ordered cor and Redi-WrapsResident 65's compre ordered through a spe few weeks ago." -In the last week, she attempted to order the various vendors. *She had notified the her difficulty in getting -On 11/6/24 she had to Administrator A was of facilities to determine obtain those needed r *QAD/Central Supply many residents requir stockings, and wraps were expected to have a second pair was need Interview on 11/7/24 a nursing B revealed: *Physician-ordered tre and 65 were not provi	ession socks. 24 at 4:40 p.m. of the central there were: e large Redi Wraps and two a-large Redi-Wraps. size small TED hose. 25 at 10:15 a.m. with Qualified by/Central Supply staff Feen responsible for y's central supply room dents were without their impression socks, TED hose, ession stockings were ecialty supply company "a had unsuccessfully e other supplies from facility's corporate office of a resident supplies. Talked with administrator A. ontacting local sister if they were able to help resident supplies. Staff F did not know how ed physician-ordered hose, or how many of those items the been on hand in the event eded. 24 at 4:40 p.m. of the central two plies. 25 and the central two plies is the president supplies. Staff F did not know how end physician-ordered hose, or how many of those items the been on hand in the event eded.	F	684			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435060	B. WING _			C 11/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 302 ST CLOUD STREET RAPID CITY, SD 57701			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFINED DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812 SS=F	delegated to a CNA ir first visually confirmin treatment had been compression and process adequate number of a for residents who requested the provided Floor Nurse job describusing the provision of Procurement, St. CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(2) \$483.60(i)(1) - Procurement Floor Flo	an-ordered treatments in a resident's TAR without g for themselves the completed. It is was needed to ensure an supplies were kept on hand uired physician-ordered is, hose, and wraps. It is updated 12/1/19 RN iption revealed "12. It is all treatments prescribed It is all treatments prescribed It is all treatments. It is food from sources and satisfactory by federal, and items obtained directly subject to applicable State ulations. It is not prohibit or prevent roduce grown in facility compliance with applicable dishandling practices. It is not preclude residents It is not procured by the facility. It is prepare, distribute and Ince with professional	F 8		late asuring been w ledge maker has knife sking aned. ler has der the lm tic new on to h non- he air	12/22/24	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435060	B. WING				C 07/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		-	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	11/	0112024
AVANTAR	A SAINT CLOUD			302 ST CLOUD STREET RAPID CITY, SD 57701			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	review, and policy revensure: *The kitchen and dish clean and functional new Food items placed or residents to eat in the kept covered during the delivered to their room functional new Findings include: 1. Observation and informanager (FSM) E, countings include: 1. Observation and informanager (FSM) E, counting include: 1. Observation and informanager (FSM) E, counting include: 1. Observation and informanager (FSM) E, counting the initial kitchen tour service revealed: *Plastic drinking cups evening meal by cook -Twelve of 20 unfilled had white-colored builting and/or their insides. Sinsides resembled scriber *FSM E stated the cup build-up and comment only one who knows head to the side of the dual serving area held regulates was not working. The top surface area including the areas and the plates were remove food crumbs. -FSM E was aware the functioning properly and was unclean.	riew, the provider failed to proom were maintained in a manner. In trays and delivered to ir rooms (room trays) were transport until they were mas. It is covers were handled in a provided the covers were handled in a provided to covers were handled in a provided to covers were handled in a provided to covers were handled for the covers of the covers were nearly so the covers were nearly so the covers were nearly so the covers were plates with raised edges. For that contained the blue of the covers were provided from was littered with	F	312	(Continued from page 24) 2. All residents could be at risk, audit of the kitchen and dish room are be completed to ensure all areas are maintained in a clean and sanitary ma 3. Administrator and Culinary Environmental Service (EVS) Consulta provided education to the Food Service Manager and Dietary Department staff proper cleanliness and sanitary proceed the kitchen area and handling of dishwand transportation of food. The kitcher received a thorough cleaning and new and weekly cleaning checklists were implemented. Cleaning duties will be monitored by the Food Service Managed designee. A Directed In-service Trainischeduled to occur prior to December 2024, with the Administrator, Dietary Manager, and Registered Dietician in collaboration with the Medical Director Administrator and Culinary EVS Constituted the provided education and training the dietary staff, to include the Dietary Maresponsible for the assigned tasks to eath kitchen environment and equipment maintained in a clean and sanitary ma Section 8 of the Crandall policy and procedure manual, titled "Equipment Operation, Infection Control and Sanita was reviewed by the Administrator, Diemanager, and Registered Dietician in collaboration with the Medical Director	a will nner. ant e f on dures in vare n area daily er or ing is 7, The ultant for all nager, ensure nt is nner. ation" etary	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDII	1 0			5	
		435060	B. WING_				07/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
AVANTAR	A SAINT CLOUD				22 ST CLOUD STREET			
				R/	APID CITY, SD 57701			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	measuring cup that we throughout its inside. The coffee makers was transferred to carafest. FSM E said the cup is used since it was unacleaned. *The window ledge as coffee makers was coffilm of unknown origin. *On the cook's prep to attached to the side of the holder and in and were inserted was cowere not removable were cooking utensils were attached to the cook's resembled a plastic in particles in the open and the compartments for hold alcohol pads and prebottoms of those companies and prebottoms of the compartments for hold alcohol pads and prebottoms of those companies and prebottoms of the compartments for hold alcohol pads and prebottoms of those companies and prebottoms of the compartments for hold alcohol pads and prebottoms of those companies and prebottoms of the companies and prebottoms. The surface of racked storage baking pans. The surface of racked storage baking pans. The surface was covered with and was unable to be a finger. *A fluorescent light was refrigerator units one.	as stained brown Cook N stated coffee from s poured into that cup then for serving. should no longer have been able to be thoroughly and window frame above the overed with a brown-colored a. able was a knife holder of that table. The surface of around where the knives overed with food crumbs that when swiped with a finger. The stored in a lined drawer s prep table. The liner et. There were dried food areas of the liner. C wrap) dispenser holder on top of the cook's prep e opened lid had individual ding things like packaged printed food labels. The partments had a build-up of	F	312	(Continued from page 25) 4. Administrator, Dietary Manag or designee will conduct auditing and monitoring to ensure all areas within the kitchen, dish room, and food preparation areas are maintained in a clean and samanner. Audits of five kitchen areas we completed weekly X 4 weeks and them monthly for 2 months. Results of audits be discussed by the Dietary Manager of designee at the monthly QAPI meeting the IDT and Medical Director for analyst recommendation for continuation/discontinuation/revision of audits based audit findings.	ne on anitary vill be s will or y with sis and		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						1	С	
		435060	B. WING			11/	07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A SAINT CLOUD			3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 02 ST CLOUD STREET RAPID CITY, SD 57701			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	*The test strips in the the concentration of s disinfection had expire were still being usedFSM E was made aw "last week" by a servicknown the test strip he expiration date. She his sister facility for unexp she waited for new strip and the individual slats of was running in the disfilm of gray dustThe air was blowing of metal rack that held of soup bowls, cutting bo *Dietary aide O was retransporting prepared insulated cart to three -She used her bare had insulated covers until top of the individually plates instead of using covers to hold them in -FSM E and dietary aid having used the knob increased the risk of cresident food items. *Room trays with covered dishes of in prep table from 6:15 p 6:40 p.m. when the roplated and covered will unidentified aide then out of the dining room fruit still uncoveredFSM E had not notice uncovered fruit sat was	dishroom used to measure anitizer to water for ed in September 2022 but ware of the expired strips be technician. She had not older was labeled with an ead not reached out to a bired test strips to use while rips to arrive. If the air conditioner that throom were covered with a cover clean dishware and a dean cooking pots, pans, boards. The esponsible for loading and resident food trays in an of four dining rooms. The end of the she placed them over the prepared resident meal of the knob on top of the a sanitary manner. The end of the covers	F	812				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			D MARNO			(С
NAME OF D	DOLED OF GUIDALIES	435060	B. WING_			11/	07/2024
	A SAINT CLOUD		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 302 ST CLOUD STREET RAPID CITY, SD 57701				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD F TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)				(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	revealed: *Individual cleaning cl the morning and even and dishwashersThe checklists includ cleaning assignments staff person who had *FSM E was responsi the kitchen cleaning to completion of those ta Review of the provide of Dietary Services joi	view on 11/6/24 at 8:45 a.m. with FSM E aled: vidual cleaning checklists were developed for norning and evening cooks, dietary aides,					
F 880 SS=F	-"2. Operates the dietand sanitary manner in federal, State, and loc established policies are "12. Assure that esta prevention practices are maintained at all the Review of the provide Prevention In Food Tresponding Food should remain confection Prevention & CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)(1) §483.80 Infection Confine facility must established infection prevention and designed to provide a comfortable environm	blished infection control and and standard precautions imes." r's revised 9/1/18 Accident ansport policy revealed: "3. overed when in transit." a Control 2)(4)(e)(f) atrol blish and maintain an and control program safe, sanitary and ent and to help prevent the smission of communicable	F 8	8880	1. Upon discovery, the soiled line and garbage containers were emptied to allow for proper lid closure. The soiled utility room was thoroughly deep cleane and the containers cleaned and sanitize. The wall above the bed in room 108B h been cleaned. The dust in the laundry thas been removed and cleaned. Repair the leaking pipe have been scheduled withe contracted plumber.	o ed, ed. as room	12/22/24

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435060	B. WING		- 1	C 07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A SAINT CLOUD			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 302 ST CLOUD STREET RAPID CITY, SD 57701		OTT MOZIT	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE				LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	§483.80(a) Infection program. The facility must estal and control program (a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(1) A system reporting, investigatin and communicable distaff, volunteers, visiting providing services unarrangement based unconducted according accepted national stam §483.80(a)(2) Written procedures for the probut are not limited to: (i) A system of surveil possible communicable infections before they persons in the facility; (ii) When and to whom communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and trant to be followed to previous (iv) When and how is considered; including but (A) The type and durate depending upon the inition of the proposition	blish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at ving elements: Im for preventing, identifying, g, and controlling infections seases for all residents, ors, and other individuals der a contractual pon the facility assessment to §483.71 and following indards; standards, policies, and orgram, which must include, allance designed to identify alle diseases or can spread to other in possible incidents of the or infections should be used for a triot limited to: attorn of the isolation, infectious agent or organism to the isolation should be the ole for the resident under the se under which the facility the es with a communicable	F 88	The handwashing sink in the launch has been bleached to remove the colored build-up. The basket of sh slippers in the clean laundry room immediately removed after discove Resident 58 had the recliner remover replaced with a new recliner with a cleanable surface. 2. All residents and resident at risk. A full house audit will be on to ensure cleanliness is maintained throughout the facility and all recling cleanliness is intact. These audits completed no later than December 3. Administrator and Culinar Consultant provided education to the Housekeeping Supervisor G on procleanliness procedures for all area facility. All identified areas within the (to include resident rooms, soiled to rooms, and laundry areas) are recent thorough cleaning. Updated daily, and monthly cleaning checklists with implemented. Cleaning duties will monitored by the Housekeeping Stor designee. A Directed In-service is scheduled to occur prior to Dece 2024 with the Administrator, DON, Housekeeping Supervisor, Culinar Consultant, housekeeping, and lau in collaboration with the Medical D. The Administrator, DON, and Culing Consultant have provided education training for all EVS department stand nursing department staff for the ast tasks to ensure the identified areas maintained in a clean, sanitary, and like manner.	orange- oes and was ry. yed and more areas are empleted der will be 22, 2024. y EVS he oper s of the he facility utility eiving a weekly, ere oe upervisor Training ember 7, y EVS indry staff frector. lary EVS in and ff and signed s are		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				-				
		435060	B. WING_	_		11/	07/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	·		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
AVA NTA D	A RAINT CLOUD			30	02 ST CLOUD STREET			
AVANIAK	A SAINT CLOUD			R	APID CITY, SD 57701			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	contact will transmit the (vi)The hand hygiene by staff involved in directions taken shall be staff involved in directions. See the same shall be staff involved in directions taken shall be staff involved in directions. See the same shall be staff involved in the facility will conduct the staff involved in the secure of the staff involved in the secured unit. The same shall be s	s or their food, if direct the disease; and procedures to be followed rect resident contact. In for recording incidents acility's IPCP and the en by the facility. Ile, store, process, and to prevent the spread of riew. It an annual review of its reprogram, as necessary. It is not met as evidenced in, interview, and policy ailed to maintain the dent use items in a clean on for: In ocated directly across from secured unit. Iled resident rooms (103 and 10 hallway). It is nown located in the refrom one of one sampled It is initial tour on 11/4/24 at a strong urine odor upon double doors that led into the building where the 100,	F	380	(Continued from page 29) The "Housekeeping Service Policies ar Procedures" manual will be reviewed by Administrator, Housekeeping Supervise Contracted EVS Consultant in collabora with the Medical Director. All education be completed no later than December 72024. Those associates not in attendathe education session due to vacation, leave, or casual work status will be eduprior to their first shift worked. 4. Administrator, Housekeeping Supervisor, and/or designee will conducted auditing and monitoring of five facility a and recliners to ensure all identified are are maintained in a clean, sanitary, and home like manner. Audits will be compweekly X 4 weeks and then monthly for months. Results of audits will be discus by the Housekeeping Supervisor or desat the monthly QAPI meeting with the II and Medical Director for analysis and recommendation for continuation/discontinuation/revision of audits based audit findings.	y the or and ation will 7, nce at sick acated ct reas eas deleted 2 ssed signee DT		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435060	B. WING			C (07/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		07/2024	
				302 ST CLOUD STREET			
AVANTAR	A SAINT CLOUD			RAPID CITY, SD 57701			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	Continued From page 30		F8	80			
	p.m. revealed a strong present upon entrance described above. *A soiled utility room withe hall from the entrance containers in it that we clothing, soiled incontive which caused the con-A putrid odor of urine those containers. -At 1:52 p.m., those it from the containers as placed in the containers as placed in the container continued to emit a st floor was sticky. 2. Observation on 11/4/2 103 revealed the room and the bathroom floor urine. Observation on 11/4/2 108B revealed visible along the wall right about the stated all resident down, the trash was recleaned, and the floor	ere overflowing with soiled inence briefs, and garbage, tainer's lids to remain open. It and feces emanated from ems had been removed and clean liners had been er however the room rong odor of urine and the end as strong odor of urine are was sticky with an odor of end as strong odor of urine end was sticky with an odor of end as strong odor of urine end was sticky with an odor of end as strong odor of urine end was sticky with an odor of end as strong odor of urine end was sticky with an odor of end as to end as the end of end					
		ere deep cleaned once a divining down the walls					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435060	B. WING_			C 11/07	7/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L.		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE	11101	TEVET
AVANTAR	A SAINT CLOUD			302 ST CLOUD STREET RAPID CITY, SD 57701			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From page	31	F	380			
F 00U	from the ceiling to the and washing the dividual Lately there had not on what rooms needed that day or the week. He would deep clear a deep cleaning. 3. Observation on 11/laundry room revealed *There was a large aron the pipes and flat slaundry room. *There were two wash number two had a signepaired." -Washer number one leaking hose that was behind the washer cafloor tiles that expose build-up. *The handwashing sint that came out of the cowatery liquid into the sorange-colored build-down into the sink. 4. Observation on 11/clean utility room on the laundry basket full of that had visible unider surfaces. That basket to shelving that contait dividers. Interview on 11/7/24 a housekeeping supervised.	a floor, cleaning windows, ler curtains. been a schedule available and to be deep cleaned for a a room if he saw it needed 7/24 at 9:15 a.m. of the discursor and washer and that read, "needs was in use, and had a dripping onto the floor using curled up, corroded, did the cement to water as was in use, and had a dripping onto the floor using curled up, corroded, did the cement to water as was an up where the was an up where the water ran 17/24 at 9:20 a.m. of the he secured unit revealed a various shoes and slippers intified stains on their was sitting on the floor next ined clean linens and room at 9:00 a.m. with isor G regarding the	F	380			
		ns, resident rooms, and the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		E SURVEY IPLETED
		435060	B. WNG		11	C I/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 302 ST CLOUD STREET RAPID CITY, SD 57701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 880	supervisor for one year-He had been working since they did not have staff. -He stated he had been the past year." -They were trying to have the had no housekeen cleaning of the soiled he tried to have them a week. *He was unable to veorom was last cleaned. *He stated he had fall the room cleaning softhere was no deep cleaning done, but it is sweek." *He stated he used to inspection of the facility became once a month behind" and had not infour weeks. *He confirmed the laud cleaning schedule. He was not sure why handwashing sink. *After a walk-through the above observation [cleanliness of the face of the face of the state of the face of the sure why handwashing sink. *Review of the 7/2/24 regarding housekeep. *"Cleanliness is a mu	usekeeping and laundry ar. g every day cleaning rooms, we enough housekeeping en "working on the floor for hire more housekeeping eping schedule for the and clean utility closets, but cleaned and mopped once rify when the soiled utility d. len behind on completing hedules for his staff and eaning schedule available. sure deep cleanings are upposed to be once a complete a walk-through ity every week, then it h, and lately he had "fallen inspected the facility in about andry room was not on a e was unaware of the es. If a pipe was draining into the of the facility and viewing his, he stated "I agree it"	F	380		
ORM CMS-256	7(02-99) Previous Versions Obs	olete Event ID; JW57	11	Facility ID: 0043	if continuation she	et Page 33 of 35

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	()	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435060	B. WING_			C 11/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A SAINT CLOUD			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 302 ST CLOUD STREET RAPID CITY, SD 57701	E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 880	housekeeping and la direct effect on the co the residents, the sta Review of the housek policies revealed they often resident rooms should occur.	undry departments has a perfort, morale, and safety of ff and our visitors." Reeping and laundry services y did not include on how and generalized cleaning	FE	380			
	5. Observation and interview on 11/4/24 at 1:59 p.m. in resident 58's room revealed: *A brown lift chair was turned around and faced the wall. *Resident 58 was seated in a different chair. *She was unsure why the brown lift chair was turned towards the wall. *She would have liked the brown lift chair turned forward to face her television. *She would have preferred to sit in that brown lift chair as the chair she was sitting in was not a lift chair.						
	nursing assistant (CN chair in resident 58's it was to be cleaned. Observation on 11/5/2 that the brown lift chair and resident 58 was a position. Observation on 11/5/2 58's room revealed: *The brown lift chair is over the top of it. *When the covering was a second control of the covering was a second	at 3:10 p.m. with certified IA) M revealed the brown lift room had a soiled spot and 24 at 10:10 a.m. revealed iir had been turned forward, seated in it in a reclining 24 at 4:06 p.m. in resident had a fabric covering laid was removed there was a and a wet stain on the seat of					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435060	B. WING			11/0	07/2024
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIÉR			-	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AV/A NITA D	A SAINT CLOUD			;	302 ST CLOUD STREET		
AVANTAK	A SAINT CLOUD			1	RAPID CITY, SD 57701		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION DATE
IAG	112021101110112		1710		DEFICIENCY)		
F 880	Continued From page	Continued From page 34		880			
	the chair.						
	Intensious on 11/E/04 c	at 4:26 n m. with director of					
	nursing (DON) B and	at 4:36 p.m. with director of infection preventionist D					
	revealed:	staff was to remove the					
	·	noticed it had been soiled					
	and not to have cover						
	resident's room for the	e resident to use.					
	Review of provider's r	evised February 2024					
		ction of Equipment policy:					
	*"Policy"						
		s to removal of visible soil					
		organic material from objects					
	and surfaces and is no manually or mechanic						
	detergents or enzyma						
		ipment will be cleaned					
		. Gross blood, secretions					
		loved as soon as possible.					
	soiled utility room."	e in the resident room or the					
	Conod dancy room.						

PRINTED: 11/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

MAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTARA SAINT CLOUD (X4) ID PREFIX TAG STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 322 ST CLOUD STREET RAPID CITY, SD 57701 PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION CROSS REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE CROSS REFERENCED TO THE APPR	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
AVANTARA SAINT CLOUD (A4) ID PREPIX TAGS SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAGS) FREGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) E 000 Initial Comments A recertification survey for compliance with 42 CFR Part 482, Subpart B, Subsection 483.73, Emergency Preparedness, requirements for Long Term Care facilities, was conducted on 11/5/24, Avantara Saint Cloud was found not in compliance. The building will meet the requirements of the 2012 LSC for existing health care occupancies upon correction of the deficiencies identified at E015 in conjunction with the provider's commitment to continued compliance with the fire safety standards. E 015 SS=C E 015 SS=C CFR(s): 483.73(b)(1), \$418.115(b)(b)(iii), \$441.184(b) (1), \$460.84(b)(1), \$482.15(b)(1), \$483.73(b)(1), \$483.73(b)(1), \$483.73(b)(1), \$483.73(b)(1), \$483.745(b)(1), \$485.542(b)(1), \$4			435060	B. WING_			11/	11/05/2024	
##### TAG ##############################				302 ST CLOUD STREET					
A recertification survey for compliance with 42 CFR Part 482, Subpart B, Subsection 483.73, Emergency Preparedness, requirements for Long Term Care facilities, was conducted on 11/5/24. Avantara Saint Cloud was found not in compliance. The building will meet the requirements of the 2012 LSC for existing health care occupancies upon correction of the deficiencies identified at E015 in conjunction with the provider's commitment to continued compliance with the fire safety standards. E 015 SUbsistence Needs for Staff and Patients CFR(s): 483.73(b)(1) \$403.748(b)(1), \$448.113(b)(6)(iii), \$441.184(b) (1), \$460.84(b)(1), \$482.54(b)(1), \$485.542(b)(1), \$485.562(b)(1) \$483.475(b)(1), \$485.542(b)(1), \$485.562(b)(1) \$1. The emergency water supply agreement has been reviewed with the emergency water supply agreement has been reviewed with the emergency water supply agreement has been reviewed with the emergency water supply agreement has been reviewed with the emergency water supply agreement has been reviewed with the emergency water supply agreement has been reviewed with the emergency water supply agreement has been reviewed with the emergency water supply agreement has been reviewed with the emergency water supply agreement has been reviewed with the emergency water supply agreement has been reviewed with the emergency water supply agreement has been reviewed with the emergency water supply agreement has been reviewed with the emergency water supply agreement has been reviewed with the emergency water supply agreement has been reviewed with the emergency water supply agreement has been reviewed with the emergency water supply agreement has been reviewed with the emergency water supply agreement has been reviewed with the emergency water supply agreement has been reviewed with the emergency water supply agreement has been reviewed with the emergency agreements have been reviewed at least annually by the Administrator or designee. A master contract list has been reviewed at least annually by the Administrator or desig	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	.	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION	
place, include, but are not limited to the following:	E 000	Initial Comments A recertification surve CFR Part 482, Subpace Emergency Prepared Term Care facilities, valuation Avantara Saint Cloud compliance. The building will meet 2012 LSC for existing upon correction of the E015 in conjunction value commitment to continus afety standards. Subsistence Needs for CFR(s): 483.73(b)(1) §403.748(b)(1), §418 (1), §460.84(b)(1), §485 [(b) Policies and procedure plan set forth in parage and the communication this section. The policies are procedured and updation of the provision of seand patients whether	ey for compliance with 42 art B, Subsection 483.73, ness, requirements for Long was conducted on 11/5/24. was found not in If the requirements of the health care occupancies deficiencies identified at with the provider's ued compliance with the fire or Staff and Patients 113(b)(6)(iii), §441.184(b) 82.15(b)(1), §483.73(b)(1), 542(b)(1), §485.625(b)(1) edures. [Facilities] must not emergency preparedness es, based on the emergency graph (a) of this section, on plan at paragraph (c) of cies and procedures must atted every 2 years [annually a minimum, the policies and ress the following: ubsistence needs for staff they evacuate or shelter in	EO	15	1. The emergency water supply agreement has been reviewed with the emergency water supply vendor and habeen sent to the vendor for an updated signature. 2. All residents are at risk. A full house audit of all emergency and contingency agreements will be complet to ensure all agreements have been reviewed at least annually. This audit v completed no later than December 22, 3. All emergency and contingence agreements for subsistence needs will be reviewed at least annually by the Administrator or designee. A master contract list has been created to assist	eted vill be 2024. cy be		
(i) Food, water, medical and pharmaceutical supplies (ii) Alternate sources of energy to maintain the ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE	ARORATORY F	(i) Food, water, medic supplies (ii) Alternate sources	al and pharmaceutical of energy to maintain the			TITI E		(X6) DATE	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Administrator 12/02/24

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

Ashley Altena

program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435060	435060 B. WING		11,	/05/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A SAINT CLOUD			30	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 02 ST CLOUD STREET APID CITY, SD 57701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 015	safety and for the safe provisions. (B) Emergency lightin (C) Fire detection, exisystems. (D) Sewage and wast *[For Inpatient Hospic Policies and procedur (6) The following are hospice-operated inported to the policies and procedur (7) The policies and procedur (8) The policies and procedur (9) The policies and procedur (10) The policies and procedur (10) The provision of shospice employees a evacuate or shelter in limited to the following: (A) Food, water, med supplies. (B) Alternate sources following: (1) Temperatures to posafety and for the safe provisions. (2) Emergency lightin (3) Fire detection, extremes. (C) Sewage and wast This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record reviporovider failed to obtain understanding for emergency water supplies.	protect patient health and e and sanitary storage of ag. tinguishing, and alarm te disposal. The at §418.113(b)(6)(iii):] res. additional requirements for atient care facilities only. The dedures must address the subsistence needs for and patients, whether they a place, include, but are not g: ical, and pharmaceutical of energy to maintain the protect patient health and e and sanitary storage of g. inguishing, and alarm the disposal. The is not met as evidenced ew and interview, the in current memorandums of	E	015	(Continued from page 1) 4. Administrator and/or designe will audit all emergency supply agreements to ensure the agreements are up-to-date. Audits will be comple monthly for 6 months. Results of audit will be discussed by the Administrator Maintenance Director, or designee at monthly Quality Assessment Process Improvement (QAPI) meeting with the IDT and Medical Director for analysis recommendation for continuation/discontinuation/revision of audits base on audit findings.	ted s the	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435060	B. WING_		11/05/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A SAINT CLOUD			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 0 302 ST CLOUD STREET RAPID CITY, SD 57701	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA		
E 015	and procedures must	July 1, 2019. The policies be updated annually. ninistrator on 11/5/24 at 3:30	E	015			

PRINTED: 11/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435060	B. WING			11/05/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVANTAR	A SAINT CLOUD		302 ST CLOUD STREET				
			RAPID CITY, SD 57701		RAPID CITY, SD 57701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		K	000			
K 293 SS=B	for compliance with 4: requirements for Long Avantara Saint Cloud compliance. The building will meet 2012 LSC for existing upon correction of the K293 in conjunction w commitment to contin safety standards Exit Signage CFR(s): NFPA 101 Exit Signage 2012 EXISTING Exit and directional signaccordance with 7.10 also served by the em 19.2.10.1 (Indicate N/A in one-s with less than 30 occutravel is obvious.) This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation provider failed to main randomly observed ex exit from the dining ro	was found not in the requirements of the health care occupancies deficiency identified at with the provider's ued compliance with the fire gns are displayed in with continuous illumination hergency lighting system. tory existing occupancies upants where the line of exit is not met as evidenced in, testing, and interview, the	K2	293	1. An electrician vendor was con and scheduled to come to the facility to exit sign(s) noted to be out of complian Mick's Electric worked at the facility on 11/20/24. The following working was completed by the electricians: Troubles GFCI and reset the breaker, replaced e and troubleshot lost power. 2. All those receiving services ar potentially at risk. A full house audit of Signage was completed upon discover deficiency to ensure all Exit Signage in facility were working properly. 3. Exit Signage has been added preventative maintenance checks. Administrator will provide education to management team members and to all on how to check the Exit Signage and I report any findings of concern needing repairs. The education will also include information on regulation K293 for Exit	o fix the ce. Shot exit light re all Exit y of the the to the all staff how to e the	12/22/24
	building from the kitch lighting configuration.	sign to the exterior of the en had a battery-pack Testing of the lights at the n revealed the two lamps			Signage. This education will be comple later than December 22, 2024.	∍ted no	
	were not functioning f	or the fixture. Interview with					
ABORATORY (DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	UPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	-		TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Administrator

12/02/24

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days

following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Ashley Altena

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435060	B. WING_			11/05/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A SAINT CLOUD			3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 802 ST CLOUD STREET RAPID CITY, SD 57701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 293	the administrator at the confirmed those condition. The deficiency affects	ne time of the observation	K	293	(Continued from page 1) 4. Administrator and/or designee will audit 5 exit signage locations in the facility to ensure they are in proper working order. Audits will be completed weekly x4 weeks and then monthly for 2 months. Results of audits will be discussed by the Administrator, Maintenance Director, or designee at the monthly Quality Assessment Process Improvement (QAPI) meeting with the IDT and Medical Director for analysis and recommendation for continuation/discontinuation/revision of audits based on audit findings.		

South Dakota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:	<u>_</u>	COMPL	EIED
			5			
		10667	B. WING		11/0	7/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE		
AVANTAR	A SAINT CLOUD	302 ST CL6	OUD ST			
74741741		RAPID CIT	Y, SD 57701			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000			S 000			
	11/4/24 through 11/7/	24. Avantara Saint Cloud pliance with the following				
S 296	the administrator shall Any dietary manager Dietary Manager's con Association of Nutrition Professionals, shall endays of the hire date awithin 18 months. The least one cook must shall approve all menistratus of residents within 18 months. The least one cook must shall approve all menistratus of residents within 18 months. The least one cook must shall approve all menistratus of residents with assessment, and revipolicies and procedur. Adequate staff whose	nager who is responsible to all direct the dietetic services. That has not completed a surse, approved by the on & Foodservice and complete the course of dietary manager and at shall successfully complete the certificate from a ServSafe f	S 296	1. The full-time dietary manager lenrolled in the ServSafe Food Protection as of 11/7/24. The class and exam are sto be completed on December 12, 2024. 2. All those receiving services are potentially at risk. An audit of all dietary certifications was completed to ensure the number of staff have an active ServSafe certification. 3. ServSafe certificates have been to the electronic employee record system database. This database will provide ale a certificate and/or license is near the extended attended to the Administrator has provided enterous the dietary manager on the regulation received and the dietary manager is aware of the requirement the position. Administrator, Human Resource Director, and/or designee will review all contents and the dietary staff for current dated certificates for their position on a monthly basis. 4. Administrator and/or designee conduct auditing and monitoring of ServS Protection Program certifications for all conditions of all conditions and the dietary staff. Audits will be completed mental form the Administrator, Human Resource Direction Program certifications for all conditions and monthly Quality Assessing Process Improvement (QAPI) meeting with the IDT and Medica for analysis and recommendation for condiscontinuation/revision of audits based findings.	a Program scheduled e staff he proper en added hand erts when piration ducation to quirement insure the nents of ources current or relevant will Safe Food current onthly for seed by ector, or ment all Director intinuation/	12/22/24

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Administrator

TITLE

(X6) DATE 12/02/24

Ashley Altena STATE FORM

9

If continuation sheet 1 of 2

South Dakota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		10667	B. WING		11/0	7/2024
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
AVANTARA SAINT CLOUD 302 ST CLO			OUD ST Y, SD 57701			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 296	residents shall be on 12 or more hours in fa This Administrative Rimet as evidenced by: Based on interview ar the provider failed to emanager (FSM) posserood Protection Progrinclude: 1. Interview on 11/4/2 revealed: *She had not enrolled ServSafe Food Protection Progrinclude: 1. Interview on 11/4/2 revealed: *She had not enrolled ServSafe Food Protection Progrinclude: *She had not enrolled ServSafe Food Protection Progrinclude: *There was one cook ServSafe Food Protection Progressive Food Protection Progressive Food Protection Progressive Food Protection Progressive Food Protection Provides of Dietary Services join required education and position included Food Compliance/Noncompart Alicensure survey for Administrative Rules of 44:74, Nurse Aide, rectaining programs, was	duty daily over a period of acilities. ule of South Dakota is not and job description review, ensure the food services essed a current ServSafe ram certificate. Findings 4 at 4:45 p.m. with FSM E in or completed the ction Program, who had completed the ction Program. e of the state regulations for completed that Program. r's updated 12/1/19 Director of description revealed d experience for that d Sanitation Certification.	S 296			